r. 			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 1 0 1 QQ1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
101331	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VP Buildings, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Varco Pruden Technologies,		
2-1-02	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📭 Yes 🎇 No	FED TES		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	2200 Playana Club Cin		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3200 Players Club Cir.		
.Ian 7 2002	City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38125		
Jan.7,2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) (See added 4,467,586 page) 4,651,489 ached? ☑ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Harrison & Egbert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_7x40=280		
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 412 Main St., 7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
	08-0879		
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. John S. Egbert Name of Person Signing	Mak 1-17-02		
~ ~	Signature Date sheet, attachments, and documents:		
The second core	policies.		

02/25/2002 LIMIELLER 00000016 4467586 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

280.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012590 FRAME: 0039 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/98 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)			
	4676042			
	4747249			
	4791770			
	5181360			
	6240682			

PATENT REEL: 012590 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between VP Buildings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 6801 Brecksville Road, Independence, Ohio 44131-5044 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) and Varco Pruden Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3200 Players Club Circle, Memphis, Tennessee 38125 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire interest in, to and under the seven United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit 1 hereto and the inventions which are the subjects of those Patents (hereinafter referred to collectively as the Assigned Patents); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof for the full terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal this? day of January, 2002.

VP BUILDINGS, INC.

Glenn J. Moran, Vice President

taz/cab/17897

PATENTS

United States Patent Number	<u>Title</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
4,467,586	Roof Ridge Structure and System	August 28, 1984
4,651,489	Insulated Roofing Structure	March 24, 1987
4,676,042	Subpurlin and Attachment Assembly	June 30, 1987
4,747,249	Subpurlin and Attachment Assembly	May 31, 1988
4,791,770	Subpurlin and Attachment Assembly	December 20, 1988
5,181,360	Standing-Seam Roof Panel System	January 26, 1993
6,240,682	Roof Bracket	June 5, 2001

RECORDED: 02/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 012590 FRAME: 0042